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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

 PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

          

Project Name: Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for Target Market Multi-Discipline Engineering Services 

 

Procurement Specialist:  Christopher DeGard  

 

Specification No.:   286644                Lead Department:    Aviation    
 

Conference Date:    Tuesday, April 18, 2017  Conference Location: CDA ORD Aviation Admin. Building 

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Aurelio Garcia City of Chicago  773-462-7314 aurelio.garcia@cityofchicago.org 

Christopher DeGard City of Chicago 312-742-9473 christopher.degard@cityofchicago.org 

Frank Grimaldi City of Chicago 773-686-6478 frank.grimaldi@cityofchicago.org 

Matthew N. Demos Crawford, Murphy & Tilly 312-855-2540 mdemos@cmtengr.com 

Nathan D. Otto RS&H 312-526-5019 nate.otto@rsandh.com 

Jean-Alix Peralte Peralte-Clark LLC 847-485-8069 jean.alix.peralte@peralte-clark.com 

Anthony Wiedmann DB Sterlin Consultants, Inc. 312-857-1006 awiedmann@dbsterlin.com 

Marissa Modesto Singh + Associates, Inc. 312-629-0240 x1779 mmodesto@singhinc.com 
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Eileen Chin R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. 312-595-2000 elieenc@rmchin.com 

Rhonda Garrett CCJM Engineers, Ltd. 312-669-0609 rgarrett@ccjm.com 

Anil Ahuja CCJM Engineers, Ltd.  312-626-2977 aahuja@ccjm.com 

Sunondo Roy CCJM Engineers, Ltd. 312-626-2984 sroy@ccjm.com 

Chris Leow ABNA 773-881-4788 x1179 cleow@abnacorp.com 

Graig Neville 
Environmental Design 

International inc.  
312-345-1400 x21 gneville@envdesigni.com 

Tony Esposito RS&H 312-526-5028 tony.esposito@rsandh.com 

Paul Karas RS&H 312-526-5021 paul.karas@rsandh.com 

Thomas D. McElroy 
Level-(1) Global Solutions, 

LLC 
312-202-3300 tdm@level-1.com 

Farhad Rezai RME 312-870-6600 FRezai@RME-i.com 

Robert Hui Dynasty Group 312-300-2510 rhui@dynastygrp.com 

Joel P. Marhoul TYLIN International 312-777-2900 jmarhoul@tylin.com 

Kenneth A. Cortopassi 
Atlas Engineering Group, 

LTD. 
847-753-8020 kcortopassi@aegrouptld.com 



 Page 3 of 6 

 

 
 

 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

 PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Rich Lisinski 
mr. davids flooring 

international, llc 
847-217-3176 richl@mrdavids.com 

Michael J. McMurray 
Globetrotters Engineering 

Corporation 
312-922-6400 michael.mcmurray@gec-group.com 

Melissa Angelucci Synnov. Group, Inc. 773-294-4941 melissa.angelucci@synnovgroup.com 

Luis S. Montgomery 2im Group 312-441-9554 x2120 luis.m@2imgroup.com 

Mohammed Khan 
Catalyst Consulting Group, 

Inc. 
312-499-2250 mkhan@catconsult.com 

Sapan Triveldi Accurate Group, Inc. 847-613-1100 x508 sapant@accgi.com 

S.M. Kazi 
Delta Engineering Group, 

LLC 
312-377-7700 smkazi@deg-america.com 

Chetan Kale 
KALETECH Consulting 

Engineering 
630-853-2533 chetan@kaletechllc.com 

Gerald E. Koylass WYNNDALCO Enterprises 312-256-9090 g.koylass@wynndalco.com 

Vanessa Flores JGMA 312-895-4438 vanessa@jgma.com 

Jorge Loger GLOGER ENGINEERS Ltd.  773-338-0312 jgloger@glogerengineers.com 

Jen Hoffman Jacobsen Daniels 773-462-8543 jen.hoffman@jacobsendaniels.com 

Cruz M. Bernal-Albano 
BAO Bernal-Albano & 

Oshana, Inc. 
773-867-8126 cbernal-albano@b-aando.com 
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Moshen Farahany  RME 312-870-6600 MFarahany@RME-i.com 

Wesley Hampsch Gonzalez Companies, LLC 618-410-5064 whampsch@gonzalezcos.com 

Craig Evankoe CivCon Services, Inc.  312-379-2220 cevanko@civconinc.com 

Amin Yaghmour 
Jones Moore Construction & 

Consulting 
312-782-8970 ayaghmour@teamordllc.com 

Zhong Chen Dynasty Group 312-704-1970 zchen@dynastygrp.com 

Joel P. Marhoul TYLIN International 312-777-2900 jmarhoul@tylin.com 

Patrick J. McGuire Argus Consulting, Inc. 872-903-2919 pmcguire@argusconsulting.com 

Shakti S. Joshi APS Consulting, Inc. 312-324-0336 sjoshi@apsae.com 

Ron C. Marsh HEERY 312-663-4704 rmarsh@heery.com 

Stacy Malliaras GSG Consultants, Inc.  312-733-6262 smalliaras@gsg-consultants.com 

Chantelle Brewer Ross Barney Architects 312-832-0600 x237 cdb@r-barc.com 

Kevin C. Fuhr Lochmueller Group 312-263-1885 x2105 kfuhr@lochgroup.com 

Jameel Ahmed AES Services, Inc. 312-235-6783 jahmed@aesser.com 
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John P. Ross AEI Affiliated Engineers, Inc. 312-977-2803 jross@aeieng.com 

Daniel J. O’Connor Jensen Hughes 847-268-2420 doconnor@jensenhughes.com 

Steven M. Rienks 
American Surveying & 

Engineering 
312-277-2000 srienks@americansurvey.com 

Cynthia B. Muller Muller + Muller 312-313-7700 cmuller@muller2.com 

Catherine Muller Muller + Muller 312-432-4180 cemuller@muller2.com 

Rozie Makhani SON Associates 312-625-9501 rme@sqassociates.com 

Mary Anne Perkowski MOYE Consulting 972-887-5555 maperkowski@moyeconsulting.com 

Stephen Elrod exp. 312-616-7421 stephen.elrod@exp.com 

Leo Karall SPAAN Tech, Inc. 312-277-8866 lkarall@spaantech,com 

Brian B. Cline Cline & Associates, Inc. 847-382-0393 bbcline@cline-associates.com 

Herman W. Lehr Henneman Engineering, Inc. 312-583-1400 hlehr@henneman.com 

Federico d’Escoto deEscoto 312-787-0707 fdescoto@descotoinc.com 

John Urban 
American Surveying & 

Engineering 
312-277-2000 j.urban@americansurvey.com 
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Katie Self The Roderick Group 312-624-8198 katie@rodgrp.com 

Ray Gooding J.A. Watts, Inc. 312-997-3720 rgooding@jwincorporated.com 

Mark Schoonveld J.A. Watts, Inc. 312-997-3720 mschoonveld@jwincorporated.com 

Randy Jostes David Mason & Associates 630-453-9085 fjostes@davidmason.com 

David J. Castillo GRAEF 773-399-0112 david.castillo@graef-usa.com 

Tom Pullukat APS Consulting, Inc. 312-324-0336 tpullukat@apsae.com 

Antonious D. Oshana 
BAO Bernal-Albano & 

Oshana, Inc. 
773-867-8126 aoshana@b-aando.com 

Patrick C. Milnamow Jensen Hughes 847-268-2420 pmilnamow@jensenhughes.com 

Clint Ferguson Infrastructure Engineering 847-425-9560 x1244 cferguson@infrastructure-eng.com 

 
 
 
 
 


